



SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Contractor's Name  
 H&H Electric Company

Contractor's Address City State Zip Code  
 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park IL 60131-2927

Local Public Agency County Section Number  
 City of Aurora DuPage 23-00361-00-TL

Route (s) (Street/Road Name)  
 McCoy Drive and Cheshire Drive

Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter	Sections Included in	Total

Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Item No.	Desc/Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Option		H & H Electric	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	EARTH EDUCATION	44	CU YD	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$180.47	\$8,004.88
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	25	CU YD	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$186.47	\$4,611.75
3	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	40	SO YD	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$52.39	\$2,095.60
4	SOODING, SALT TOLERANT	45	SO YD	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$129.67	\$5,835.15
5	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	10	UNT	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$45.84	\$458.40
6	INLET FILTERS	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$302.94	\$1,178.82
7	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 4"	115	SO YD	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$6.55	\$753.25
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,001	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$10,010.00	\$17.03	\$17,047.03
9	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	71	SO FT	\$40.00	\$2,840.00	\$58.94	\$4,184.74
10	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	91	FOOT	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$32.75	\$2,980.25
11	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,041	SO FT	\$3.00	\$3,123.00	\$4.32	\$4,497.12
12	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6, 18 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	91	FOOT	\$200.00	\$18,200.00	\$11.10	\$1,019.00
13	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$47,083.42	\$47,083.42
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701101	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$143.55	\$143.55
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,588.65	\$3,588.65
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$143.55	\$143.55
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701901	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$143.55	\$143.55
18	SIGN PANEL, TYPE 1	58	SO FT	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$31.44	\$1,823.52
19	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	4	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$39.29	\$157.16
20	REMOVE SIGN PANEL, TYPE 1	36	SO FT	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$3.93	\$141.48
21	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	1.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$314.35	\$314.35
22	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	60	FOOT	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$19.65	\$1,179.00
23	BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$83.83	\$305.22
24	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	146	SO FT	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$1.05	\$1,320.30
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	1,832	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,832.00	\$1.52	\$2,784.64
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,156	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,156.00	\$2.27	\$2,624.12
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	57	FOOT	\$4.00	\$228.00	\$4.53	\$258.21
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	146	FOOT	\$6.00	\$876.00	\$9.05	\$1,321.30
29	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	1,538	SO FT	\$2.50	\$3,845.00	\$7.96	\$12,288.68
30	SERVICE INSTALLATION, GROUND MOUNTED	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,877.35	\$3,877.35
31	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	168	FOOT	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.59	\$3,123.12
32	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	132	FOOT	\$45.00	\$5,940.00	\$61.69	\$8,143.08
33	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	306	FOOT	\$55.00	\$16,830.00	\$71.08	\$21,750.48
34	HANDHOLE	6	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,857.02	\$11,142.12
35	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,478.73	\$4,478.73
36	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (ULP-TYPE USE) 3-1/2 INCH NO. 10	500	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.11	\$1,055.00
37	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$704.41	\$704.41
38	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 2C	1,845	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,845.00	\$1.15	\$1,891.75
39	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 3C	2,540	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,540.00	\$1.30	\$3,302.00
40	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 3C	2,540	FOOT	\$1.25	\$3,175.00	\$1.56	\$3,964.00
41	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 7C	1,917	FOOT	\$1.50	\$2,875.50	\$2.00	\$3,834.00
42	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6, 2 C	100	FOOT	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.69	\$269.00
43	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6, 1 C	500	FOOT	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.71	\$855.00
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL, 16 FT.	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,201.92	\$8,807.88
45	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 22 FT.	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,308.12	\$13,308.12
46	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 36 FT.	1	EACH	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,739.26	\$16,739.26
47	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 44 FT.	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,600.58	\$17,600.58
48	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 30 FT.	1	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,255.03	\$21,255.03
49	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	48	FOOT	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$307.03	\$14,737.44
50	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	4	FOOT	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$903.71	\$3,614.84
51	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE F, 36-INCH DIAMETER	10	FOOT	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$27.08	\$270.80
52	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE F, 36-INCH DIAMETER	15	FOOT	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$366.78	\$5,500.30
53	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$785.07	\$4,710.42
54	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	2	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$682.48	\$1,364.96
55	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$928.53	\$3,708.12
56	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	4	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,131.30	\$4,525.20
57	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	8	EACH	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$665.44	\$5,323.52
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, RETROREFLECTIVE	10	EACH	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$252.81	\$2,528.10
59	LIGHT DETECTOR	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,537.74	\$6,150.96
60	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,576.66	\$7,576.66
61	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C	980	FOOT	\$1.15	\$1,127.00	\$1.03	\$1,009.40
62	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND SUPER P CABINET (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$56,190.04	\$56,190.04
63	CAT 4 ETHERNET CABLE	360	FOOT	\$1.25	\$450.00	\$2.38	\$856.80
64	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 10 FT.	1	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,058.81	\$1,058.81
65	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 6 FT.	7	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$835.95	\$5,851.65
66	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,052.23	\$35,052.23
67	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SPECIAL)	4	CAI, MD	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,571.76	\$6,287.04
68	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,602.29	\$5,602.29
69	ETHERNET SWITCH	1	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00
70	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS	8	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,591.84	\$12,733.12
71	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,496.00	\$8,496.00
72	INTERSECTION VIDEO TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM WITH PTZ CAMERA	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,583.99	\$6,583.99
73	CENTRALIZED SYSTEM FIELD INTEGRATION SETUP	1	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,240.00	\$12,240.00
74	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	1	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
				Engineer's Total Estimate	\$469,897.50		
				Bidder's Total Proposal		\$520,185.62	